must be made through a written amendment to this agreement which must be signed 
by both CONTRATOR and COUNTY. 

C. Housing Assistance Programs

1. Housing Assistance and Transitional Living Setting:
a. The maximum amount payable by COUNTY to CONTRACTOR is one 

hundred forty-five thousand six hundred dollars ($145,600) for fiscal year 
2022-23. 

b. The maximum amount payable by COUNTY to CONTRACTOR is three 
hundred fifty-five thousand five hundred eighty-three dollars ($355,583) 
for fiscal year 2023-24. 

c. Funding is dependent upon continued state allocation awards. 

2. Housing Navigator 
a. The maximum amount payable by COUNTY to CONTRACTOR is thirty-

four thousand five hundred ninety-five dollars ($34,595) per fiscal year. 
b. Funding is dependent upon continued state allocation awards. 

X. PAYMENT PROVISIONS 

A. Fiscal Year 2022-2023 

The maximum amount payable by COUNTY to CONTRACTOR under this 
agreement for the period August 1, 2022 - June 30, 2023 is five hundred seven 

thousand, six hundred seventy-five dollars ($507,675).  This includes start-up costs, 
maximum THP-Plus occupancy beginning November 1, 2022, and Housing 
Assistance Programs.  

B. Fiscal Year 2023-2024 

The maximum amount payable by COUNTY to CONTRACTOR under this 
agreement for the period July 1, 2023 - June 30, 2024 is eight hundred six 
thousand, eight hundred eighteen dollars ($806,818).  This includes maximum 
THP-Plus occupancy and Housing Assistance Programs.   

C. The overall maximum amount payable by COUNTY to CONTRACTOR under this 
agreement shall not exceed one million, three hundred fourteen thousand, four 
hundred ninety-three dollars ($1,314,493), per Exhibit CCC, Budget. 

XI. INVOICING 

A. CONTRACTOR shall submit a monthly invoice within 10 days following the end of the 
billing month.  The invoice shall be submitted in the format presented in Exhibit D for 
fiscal year 2022-2023 and Exhibit DD-1 for fiscal year 2023-2024.